Braeburn Valley I & II Social Media Rules of Engagement

Braeburn Valley I & II Social Media Rules of Engagement apply to all social media channels, including chats. Posts, comments, or chats violating the rules will be deleted. Repeat violators may be banned from the group. Only Braeburn Valley I & II owners or residents will be accepted as group members. All others will be declined and removed by the administrator.

1. A Resident of Braeburn Valley I & II

This private Facebook group's purpose is to help foster a sense of community within our neighborhood by making communication among neighbors simple, safe, and secure. Members must be current owners or residents to join.

2. Be Kind and Courteous

We're all in this together to create a welcoming environment. Let's treat everyone with respect. Healthy debates are natural, but kindness is required.

3. No Hate Speech or Bullying

Make sure everyone feels safe. Bullying of any kind isn't allowed, and degrading comments about things like race, religion, culture, sexual orientation, gender, or identity will not be tolerated.

4. No Promotions or Spam

Give more than you take to this community. Self-promotion, spam, and irrelevant links aren't allowed.

5. Respect Everyone's Privacy

Being part of this community requires mutual trust. Authentic, expressive discussions make communities great but may also be sensitive and private. What's shared in the community should stay in the community.

Last Updated: 7/5/23